Form PTO-1594 (Rev 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp 02/28/2009)

REC

11-12-2010

U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes Teksource International Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? TY NO Richard P Hunnel Internal Association ☐ Individual(s) Address Street Address 758 Lexington Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State VTAH City St. George Other Citizenship (see guidelines)____ Country Washington Zip 84770 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship _____ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 11/8(10 Corporation Citizenship_____ (n はいんびん) Other____ Citizenship <u>し</u>、ら. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Tradematical Cordation B Trademark Registration No (s) A Trademark Application No (s) 2,574958 Additional sheet(s) attached? C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number TEKSOURCE 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name Richard Himmel \$ 40 00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) Internal Address Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address 758 Lexington Drive Enclosed 8. Payment Information: 11/12/2019 HTON11 00000021 2574958 01 FC:8521 46.66 OF Phone Number Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number Email Address _ rich 2 @ burgoyne.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Signature P Himmel Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Name of Person Signing

REEL: 004405 FRAME: 0099



- multichip modules
- hybrid assembly and packaging
- semiconductor design / processing
- hybrid microcircuit design
- thick film / thin film processes
- microelectronic test
- microelectronic manufacturing

Let it be known that ownership and all rights, interest and good will of the Service Mark "TEKSOURCE", USPTO SERIAL NO: 75/733906 are hereby transferred from TekSource International Corporation to Richard P.Himmel. on this date November 8, 2010.

Teksource International Corp

Richard P Himmel

Risked & Hund

President

Richard P. Himmel

Richard & Umel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004405 FRAME: 0100